BDL-344XX

Rev 05/03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Patent and Trademark Office  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> </ol>	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>			
Yvan Baudry Robert Jean Jean Pascal Pirodon	Name: MESSIER-BUGATTI Street Address: Zone Aeronautique Louis Breguet City: 78140 Velizy-Villacoublay State: Zip:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Country: FRANCE  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes  [X] No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Other: Fursuant to Patent Office Document ID No. 102598481 - Recordation to correct first assignee's name to assignment executed on May 29, 2001 and recorded at Reel 011904 Frame 0621 on June 13, 2001 "Yvon" should be "Yvan"				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 6,690,987 issued February 10, 2004  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	6. Total number of applications and patents			
	Involved [1]			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$ 40.00 (previously paid 11/5/03 for the correction of inventor's name) [ ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033				
Signature: Swelly E. Horth Date: Gely 1, 2004				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

BEH:mes/307865-1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09-18-<sup>WSGL</sup>

|--|--|--|--|--|--|

EXPRESS M 1, NO. EL 751776849 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 065%-00%1 (exp.4/94) WSGH FÖRM 23 (rev. 01/2000) 101848980

•

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks: Please record the attached original documents or thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Yvon Baudry Robert Jean Name: MESSIER-BUGATTI Jean Pascal Pirodon Street Address: Zone Aeronautique Louis Breguet Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) City: 78140 Velizy-Villacoublay Attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Country: FRANCE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance [X] Assignment [] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of [ ] Other Execution Date: May 29, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 29, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09880386 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should Involved [1] be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gognebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ \_ 40.00 (X) Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 00000146 09880386 8. Deposit account number: /21/2001 DBYRNE 40.00 DP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by FC:581 deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and/belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney name: Charles L. Gagnebin, Registration No. 25,467 Signature: Total number of pages instruction cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

CLG:psm/Z51566 Mail dockments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0483

BDL-344XX Patent No. 6,690,987 issued February 10, 2004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	to consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good an valuable consideration, the receipt of which is nereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
, nernrosisi uttinametal /	BAUDRY EXXX, JEAN Robert, PIRODON Jean Pascal YB Yvan
,	
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to
	MESSIER-BUGATTI a french Corporation domiciliated :
lame and Coores	ZONE AERONAUTIQUE LOUIS BRECUET - 78140 VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY (FRANCE)
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and a improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Pater entitled
.cla mí	A SYSTEM FOR PRESENTING A TEXTILE SHEET ACTOMATICALLY
INTRINGO	
	which application was
O-T-O1 = 1 =	(a) executed by the undersigned on the 29 TH day of MAY 200t
1 0- 101	(b) filed on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>June</u> Serial No. <u>09/880,386</u>
-	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all or said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable (or aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
t <del>a</del>	Signed atVELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY (FRANCE)
	this 29TH day of MAY 2001
	INVENTOR(S)
	Account YVan XXXX BAUDRY YB
entoris)	\

Robert JEAN

REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0484



JUN 28 2004

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

William Control of the Control

JUNE 23, 2004

PTAS

WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN, GAGNEBIN ET AL CHARLES L. GAGNEBIN III TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE BOSTON, MA 02109



\*102598481A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

BO1-341XX

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102598431

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTED COVER SHEET MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT AND THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

71,101 J.

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

PATENT

# WSGL Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP

Intellectual Property Law Patents • Trademarks • Copyrights

Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel. 617.542,2290 - Fax. 617, 451,0313 www.wsglip.com

## FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: July 1, 2004

TO: Examiner Tara Washington

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

FROM:

Beverly E. Hjorth

No. of pages transmitted

(including this page): <

Fax No.: (703) 306-5995

Our File:

BDL-344XX

Time: 2.50

Your Ref: ID No. 102598481

Patent No. 6,690,987 Issued: Feb. 10, 2004 Confirmation No.: 5188 TC Art Unit: 3765

RECORDED: 07/01/2004

Sent by: Mary Ellen

A confirmation copy of this transmission will not be mailed unless the following is checked: [] **MESSAGE** 

> PLEASE DELIVER DIRECTLY TO: EXAMINER TARA WASHINGTON, (Tel. 703-308-9723) ASSIGNMENT DIVISION - Office of Public Records

#### FOR RECORDING

Enclosed for filing please find a: Corrective Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet indicating \$40.00 payment, copy of Recordation Cover Sheet recorded June 13, 2001, Assignment and Notice of Non-Recordation of Document

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to Charge Deposit Account No. 23-0804 for any additional filing fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment.

Attorney for Applicant: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 33,033

THIS MESSAGE MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE. IF IT HAS BEEN RECEIVED AT ANY OTHER PLACE OR HAS NOT BEEN CLEARLY RECEIVED, PLEASE CALL THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED SENDING PARTY COLLECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT SHOW OR DISTRIBUTE THIS MESSAGE TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S), THANK YOU.

> **PATENT** REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0486